

CITY OF ROUND ROCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING RESULTS MAY 8, 2025

Agenda Item	Enactment No.	Item Type	<u>Caption</u>	<u>Vote</u>
F.2	R-2025-120	Resolution	Environmental Professional Consulting Services Agreement with Frees and Nichols, Inc.	Approved 6-0 on Consent Council Member Ly Absent
F.3	R-2025-112	Resolution	Agreement with Nouveau Texas, LLC for the purchase of elevator maintenance and repair services.	Approved 6-0 on Consent Council Member Ly Absent
F.4	R-2025-113	Resolution	Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to "City of Round Rock Agreement for Ditching, Trenching, Debris/Scrap and other Utility Equipment with Vermeer Texas-Louisiana, Inc."	Approved 6-0 on Consent Council Member Ly Absent
F.5	R-2025-115	Resolution	Agreement with Tempset Controls for comprehensive heating, ventilation, and air conditioning services and repairs.	Approved 6-0 on Consent Council Member Ly Absent
F.6	R-2025-116	Resolution	Agreement with Pirtek Riverside, LLC for the purchase of hydraulic hose repair and maintenance services.	Approved 6-0 on Consent Council Member Ly Absent
G.1	R-2025-111	Resolution	Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to "City of Round Rock Agreement for Architectural Services for Public Safety Training Center Phase 2 with Brinkley Wigington Architects."	Approved 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent
G.2	R-2025-114	Resolution	Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with Braun and Butler Construction, Inc. for the Griffith Remodel and Paseo Project.	Approved 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent
G.3	R-2025-121	Resolution	Interlocal Agreement with the City of Georgetown regarding encroachment of Georgetown electrical facilities into a Round Rock owned waterline easement.	Approved 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent
G.4	R-2025-117	Resolution	Amended and Restated Master Contract for the Financing, Construction and Operation of the Brushy Creek Regional Utility Authority (BCRUA) Regional Water Treatment and Distribution System with the cities of Cedar Park, Leander and Round Rock.	Approved 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent



CITY OF ROUND ROCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING RESULTS MAY 8, 2025

G.5	R-2025-118	Resolution	Amended Bylaws for the Brushy Creek Regional Utility Authority (BCRUA).	Approved 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent
G.6	R-2025-119	Resolution	Approving action of the Brushy Creek Regional Utility Authority (BCRUA) in authorizing the execution of Supplemental Contract No. 4 with Walker Partners for the BCRUA Planning Level Evaluation-Phase 2A Water Treatment Plant Expansion Project.	Approved 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent
H.1	O-2-25-122	Ordinance	Amending Chapter 42, Section 42-127, Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), by amending speed zones on portions of Kenney Fort Boulevard from Forest Creek Drive to SH 45 Frontage Roads. (First Reading) (Requires Two Readings).	Approved 6-0 First Reading Council Member Ly Absent
Н.2	O-2025-123	Ordinance	Repealing Chapter 26, Article III, After-School Recreation Program Standards of Care, Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition) and adopting new and revised Standards of Care for the City's Youth Recreation Program in compliance with Human Resources Code, § 42.041(b)(14). (First Reading)*	1st Rdg. Approved 6-0 Dispense with 2nd Rdg. 6-0 Council Member Ly Absent



CITY OF ROUND ROCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING RESULTS MAY 8, 2025